

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1696/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2012 in CRLA No.503/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATTAR SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|